



ALARIS CONCEPTS

BOWKADDY™ QUAD GIVEAWAY

OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES

Eligibility

No purchase necessary. Product purchase will not increase chances of winning. The contest is offered and open to all legal residents of Canada and the U.S.A. Void where prohibited by law. Employees or immediate relatives of an employee of Alaris Concepts are ineligible. By participating, entrants agree to these Official Contest Rules.

Contest Entry

This contest can be entered by qualifying individuals in only one of the following ways:

- <u>On-line Bowkaddy™ Purchase</u> Each person who successfully orders one or more Bowkaddy™ units via the official Alaris Concepts website will automatically be entered into the contest. Limit one entry per person. –OR–
- On-line Survey Participation (no purchase necessary) Each person who successfully completes the on-line survey via the official Alaris Concepts website will be entered into the contest. Limit one entry per person. (Note this entry method was replaced by option 3 in 2015. Persons entered via this method will remain gualified at the time of drawing.)

-OR-

3. <u>Follow us on Facebook (no purchase necessary)</u> – All Bowkaddy Bow Rack System Facebook followers at the time of drawing will receive one entry into the contest.

Note – Entrants choosing to pursue multiple options will not increase their odds of winning.

Prize and Odds of Winning

One Honda Fourtrax Foreman 4x4 quad will be awarded. The quad is valued at over \$7500 USD. The prize is nontransferable and requests for substitutions will not be accepted. Alaris Concepts reserves the right to substitute the prize with one of equal or greater value. The ATV depicted on the website or in any other promotional materials may not accurately reflect the actual ATV provided to the winner. The odds of winning are dependent upon the number of qualifying on-line purchases and on-line surveys completed.

Determination of Winner

The winner will be determined only after 5000 Bowkaddy[™] units have been successfully purchased via the official Alaris Concepts website. Product accessory sales will not contribute to this total. At such time, the winner will be randomly selected. All reasonable attempts will be made to contact the winner via phone, mail and/or email to initiate the prize claim.

Prize Claim

The prize ATV shall be made available at no cost to the winner at an authorized Honda dealer or distributor reasonably close in proximity to the winner's residence. The winner shall be responsible for all taxes, license, title and registration fees or other costs, including any travel or transportation costs, associated with winning the ATV. The winner shall bear risk of loss or damage to the ATV after it becomes available at the dealer or distributor. The winner is expected to retrieve the prize ATV within a reasonable time frame. The winner must present adequate personal identification and evidence of legally required insurance. Failing any of these conditions, a new winner shall be selected from the remaining entrants. The ATV will be offered solely with the express limited warranties set forth in the ATV's Owner's Guide.

Limitations of Liability and Permissions

Alaris Concepts, Honda and any and all participating sponsors shall not have any responsibility or liability whatsoever for any property loss, damage, personal injury, or death, in connection with the prize provided pursuant to the Contest. Acceptance of the prize constitutes permission to use the winner's name, address, photograph, testimonial or other likeness for promotional purposes without compensation to the winner to the extent of the law.